1. CONTRACT ID CODE| PAGE OF
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT PAGEls 5
1

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE 5. PROJECT NO. (ifapplicable)

REQ. NO.
A093 3/31/04 04RL14047 .006
6. ISSUED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6)

CODE CODE

U. S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P. 0. Box 450, MS H6-60
Richland, WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) © ﬁg\ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION
CH2M HILL Hanford Group, Inc. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
PO Box 1500
Richland, WA 99352 10A. MODIFICATION OF
CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
3 DE-AC27-99RL14047
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE September 30, 1999

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

‘:IThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers I:I is extended, I:I is not
extended.

Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or
telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE
RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See attached detail

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

()
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such aschanges in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Contract Clause B-2, "Obligation of Funds™

E. IMPORTANT: is is required to sign and
Contractor not, X |return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
OBLIGATION NOTICE NO. 56

The amount of funds obligated by DOE in Section B, clause B.2 is hereby decreased by $1,053,880.97 from $1,212,005,661.43 to
$1,210,951,780.46

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and
effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
D. B. Cartmell, Vice President and CFO Judith S. 0”Connor, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED (16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE
SIGNED
Original Signed 4/6/04 BY Original Signed 4/6/04
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD

FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48
FR)53.243



Funds must be controlled within specific limitations required by law and/or at levels directed by the DOE contracting officer. Except as noted below, this document identifies the funding
levels with corresponding Budget and Reporting (B& R) numbers and, for construction line items, the Budget Reference number, that cannot be exceeded. Cogts plus commitments at each
control point shall not exceed tota budget authority (BA) available (Prior year uncosted and current fiscal year obligations) AND must be related to DOE authorized work scope. The

following B& R numbers have funding cellings at alower level asindicated below:

ACTIVITY B&RNUMBER
Work for other fed. agencies 400000000
Work for commercid entities 600000000
650000000
Inter-DOE work orders 820101000

FUNDING CONTROL POINT

By each individua work order from requesting entity.

By each individual work order
from requesting entity.

By each individua work order from requesting entity.

Note: For modifications with a net change of $0.00, the modification reflects changesin distribution.

CH2M HILL HANFORD GROUP, INC.

M odification No. : A093

Contract ID: RL 14047

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

BNR Control Budget Ref
Ein Plan: RL Fund Type. TE
820200000
EwW0200000
EwW1000000
EY 3500000
EY 4000000
'Y NOOOOO00
Fund Type Total
Fin Plan: RL Fund Type: TF

GG0800000

Requistion No. :

Approp:

04RL 14047.006

Prior Year
Uncosted

89X0242.91

($5,259,840.50)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1.00

($5,259,839.50)

Approp:

89X0243.91

$75,000.00

FINAL

Amount This
M odification

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Previous
Modifications

Signed ThisFY

$5,259,840.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,259,840.50

$0.00

S--0030
Pege: 1

Total Total
FY Mods BA Avail
$5,259,840.50 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1.00
$5,259,840.50 $1.00
$0.00 $75,000.00



CH2M HILL HANFORD GROUP, INC.

FINAL

S--0030
M odification No. : A093 Requistion No. : 04RL14047.006 Page: 2
Contract ID: RL 14047
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
Previous
Prior Year Amount This Modifications Total Total
BNR Control Budget Ref Uncosted M odification Signed ThisFY FY Mods BA Avail
Fund Type Total $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
Fin Plan: RL Fund Type: TP Approp: 89X0251.91
820101000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
820102000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
820200000 $0.00 ($183,000.00) ($43,573,855.19) ($43,756,855.19) ($43,756,855.19)
EY 3500000 $2,649.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,649.51
EY 4000000 $63,587.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,587.27
Fund Type Total $66,236.78 ($183,000.00) ($43573,855.19) ($43,756,855.19) ($43,690,618.41)
Ein Plan: RL Fund Type TQ Approp: 89X0249.91
EW1000000 $37,755.88 $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $45,755.88
Fund Type Total $37,755.88 $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $45,755.88
Total Fin Plan: RL (%5,080,846.84) ($183,000.00) ($38,306,014.69) ($38,489,014.69) ($43,569,861.53)



CH2M HILL HANFORD GROUP, INC.

M odification No. : A093

Contract ID: RL 14047

BNR Control Budget Ref

Ein Plan: RV Fund Type: TE
39EW01J320 PRNO03D40300
39EW01320 PRN94D40700
39EW01J20 PRN97D40200
39EW04J20 PRNO01D41400
39EY 35000 PRNO01D41400
39EY 35000 PRN03D40300
820101000
EW0100000
EW1000000
EY 0800000
EY 3500000

Fund Type Total

Ein Plan: RV Fund Type: TP
39EY 35000 PRNO01D41400
39EY 35000 PRNO03D40300
820101000
820102000
EY 3500000

Fund Type Total

Fin Plan: RV Fund Type TQ

Requistion No. :

04RL 14047.006

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Prior Year
Uncosted

Approp: 89X0242.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,584.86
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,584.86

Approp: 89X0251.91

$4,240,803.70
$1,229,556.00
$0.00

$0.00
$55,276,925.89

$60,747,285.59

Approp: 89X0249.91

FINAL

Amount This
M odification

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($15,961.41)
($994,573.81)

$139,654.25

($370,880.97)

Previous
Modifications

Signed ThisFY

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$104,961.41
($7,355,426.19)

$195,436,000.00

$188,185,535.22

Total
FY Mods

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$39,000.00
($3,350,000.00)

$195,575,654.25

$187,314,654.25

S--0030
Pge 3

Total
BA Avail

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,584.86
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,584.86

$4,240,803.70
$1,229,556.00
$39,000.00
($3,350,000.00)
$250,852,580.14

$248,061,939.84



CH2M HILL HANFORD GROUP, INC.
M odification No. : A093

Contract ID: RL 14047

BNR Control

Budget Ref

EwW1000000

Fund Type Total

Total Fin Plan: RV

Grand Total

Requistion No. :

FINAL

S--0030
04RL14047.006 Page: 4
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
Previous
Prior Year Amount This Modifications Total Total
Uncosted M odification Signed ThisFY FY Mods BA Avail
$435,068.11 $0.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $478,068.11
$435,068.11 $0.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $478,068.11
$61,184,938.56 ($870,880.97) $188,228,535.22 $187,357,654.25 $248,542,592.81
$56,104,091.72 (%$1,053,880.97) $149,922,520.53 $148,868,639.56 $204,972,731.28





